
 
 

 

 
Core-1, Scope Complex, 7 Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003 (INDIA) 

Phone No. +91 11 24362200, Fax +91 11 24364587 
PAN NO.AAACM1433E 

CIN L51909DL1963GOI004033 
 

ADDENDUM No 1 dated 21.08.15 to 
E-TENDER FOR IMPORT OF YELLOW PEAS  

 
E-TENDER NO. MMTC/PULSES/IMP/YP/2015-16/06 Dated: 19TH August,2015 

Closing At 1500 Hrs (IST) on 09th September,2015 

MMTC INVITES OFFERS FOR IMPORT OF PULSES 
The following addendum is issued to the subject tender: 
 
Clause 2  Items, Quantity and shipment period 

 

S. 
No. 

Item (Crop 
year) 

Quantity Origin Shipment 
period 

Discharge 
port (Buyer’s 
option) 

1. Yellow Peas 25,000 MTs (+/-
2%) at Buyer’s 
option 

Canada or 
any other 
origin 

By 
15.10.2015 

Mumbai 

2. Yellow Peas 25,000 MTs (+/-
2%) at Buyer’s 
option 

Canada or 
any other 
origin 

01 Dec.15 to 
15 Dec 2015 

Mumbai 

* Quantity can be increased or decreased. It is the sole and absolute discretion of the 
buyer depending on the prices received in the tender, to decide order placement for 
one, two or none of lots.  
3. Quality Specifications 

Yellow Peas No.2 or Better Crop  (Canadian origin or any other origin) LATEST CROP 
 Grade No.2 or Better Except Max.8% Splits 
Colour Fair 
Other Colours 2.0% Max. 
Foreign Material      0.5% Max.  
Splits 8.0% Max. 

 Allowable upto 12% with maximum discount of US$ 1 PMT for 



every percentage increase or part thereof, beyond 12% cargo will 
be rejected. 

Total Damage 5.0% Max. 
Moisture 14.0% Max. 
Uric Acid Not more than 100 mg. per kg 

 
General 

•        Please note that all the pulses quoted shall be from new crop and shall be sound, 
clean, wholesome, free from moulds/fungus, live insects obnoxious smell, 
artificial colour, admixture of unwholesome substance and should be of reasonable 
uniform size, shape and colour characteristics. 

•        All requirements of plant quarantine (regulation of import into India) Order 2003 
or any amendments thereof to be strictly adhered to failing which the consignment 
will stand rejected.  

•        Radioactive contamination, if any, within permissible international limits. 

•        Mycotoxin including Aflatoxin not to exceed 0.03 milligrams per kilogram.  

If the pulses on arrival at port do not meet the specifications prescribed by the 
Indian PPQ/FSSAI Authorities, then the supplier will have to take back the goods at 
their risk and cost. 

4. Price: 

Prices for   Yellow Peas No.2 or Better Crop  (Canadian origin or any other origin) to be 
quoted for supply in US Dollars PMT net delivered weight and quality on FOB/C&FFO 
basis for Mumbai port.   The evaluation and finalization of offers received shall be 
made on the basis of the lowest landed cost of import of pulses depending on the 
country of origin.  MMTC is free to select origin depending upon its judgment of prices 
received in the tender.  Prices shall be quoted only as per price bid format provided 
in “Annexure I (PRICE BID)”. 
 
6. Country of Origin:      Yellow Peas No.2 or Better Crop  (Canadian origin or any 
other origin) 
 Country of Origin should be specifically mentioned in the Bid in the space provided in 
“Annexure II (TECHNICAL BID)”. 
 
Annexure I and II (price bid and technical bid formats) are suitably amended and are 
attached. 
 
All other conditions as per E-Tender No: MMTC/PULSES/IMP/YP/2015-16/06 
Dated:19th August 2015 shall remain unchanged. 

 
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (AGRO) 



 “Annexure I” 

Tender No: MMTC/PULSES/IMP/YP/2015-16/06 

Price Bid (To be completed by foreign supplier) 

Name of the Bidder: ________________________________________________ 
Address:___________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________ 
Contact Person: ____________________________________________________ 
Tel No. ________________________ Fax No.____________________________ 
Email address: _____________________________________________________ 

   
 Price in (In US$ PMT) 
 Name of the Item Yellow Peas No.2 or 

Better Crop 
Quantity Offered (MTs)   
  
Origin (Port of Loading)   
Pricing (In US$ PMT)  
Country of origin    Canada or any other origin 

  Discharge Port Mumbai
FOB 

 
C&FFO  

 

Name_____________________________________ 

Designation ________________________________ 

Signature of the Bidder_______________________ 

Seal of Company____________________________ 

 

 

 



 

Annexure-II 

Tender No: MMTC/PULSES/IMP/YP/2015-16/06 

TECHNICAL BID 

1.Details of Bid Bond 

Bid Bond No._____________________ Dated______________ For (Amount in 
US$)________________________.  

Name of Bank & Branch: ____________________________________________                   

We have carefully gone through the terms and conditions of the Tender Documents 
and hereby agree to abide by the same for the fulfillment of the contract. 

2. Items, Quantity and Shipment Period 

S.No. Item (Crop 
Year) 

Country of 
Origin 

Quantity  Packing Shipment Period 

1      
 2          
3      

3.Specifications 
 Yellow Peas No.2 or Better Crop  (Canadian origin or any other origin) Latest crop 

Grade No.2 or Better Except Max.8% Splits 
Colour Fair 
Other Colours 2.0% Max. 
Foreign Material      0.5% Max.  
Splits 8.0% Max. 

 Allowable upto 12% with maximum discount of US$ 1 PMT for every 
percentage increase or part thereof, beyond 12% cargo will be rejected. 

Total Damage 5.0% Max. 
Moisture 14.0% Max. 
Uric Acid Not more than 100 mg. per kg. 
 
DECLARATION 
We hereby declare that our business dealings have not been banned or suspended by 
the Ministry of Commerce and Industry (MOC&I), Government of India or any of the 
Public Sector Undertakings under MOC&I. 
Certificate 
Certified that the offer is in total conformity with tender terms and specifications 
without any deviation, whatsoever. 

      Signature of the 
Bidder_______________________ 

Full Name__________________________________ 
Designation ________________________________ 
Seal of Company________________________________ 


